Covered Equipment Attestation Letter

For Certification Service in the USA

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To whom it may concern

Pursuant to Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)-(ii) of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.) we attest as follows for the product listed below:

FCC ID	Model name
2BEI5-MC054VRC3A	MC054V RC3 A, MC054V RC2 A/B/C/D,
	MC054V RC3 A/B/C/D, MC054V RC4 A/B/C/D

We,

applicant	
Company Name:	Shenzhen Merrytek Technology Co.,Ltd
Address:	Rm 101-1101, 17th Building, Dianda Guyuan
	Industrial Park, Mashantou Community, Matian
	Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen 518106, China
Phone:	+86-15019426148

certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the address shown below.

Sincerely,

John Peng

Signature

2024-01-21

Date

Name / Title: John Peng / Manager Company: Shenzhen Merrytek Technology Co.,Ltd Address: Rm 101-1101, 17th Building, Dianda Guyuan Industrial Park, Mashantou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen 518106, China Phone:+86-15019426148 Fax: +86-755-23057253 Email: <u>KF16@merrytek.com</u>